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SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING AND MATH (STEM)
(STEM (http://www.broward.edu/academics/stem/))

Some of the most exciting careers are in the STEM industry. If you have good analytical skills, are interested in computers and other high tech and
cutting-edge innovations this is where you want to focus your energy. Take on your next big challenge and get your degree or certificate at Broward
College.

Areas of study include: 
Engineering, computer information technology, IT project management, data analytics, computer programming/analysis, pre-med, life sciences,
Internet/networking, physical sciences, environmental science

Pathway Deans
Dean E-Mail Phone Number
Nichole Vaughan 
(Science & Wellness)

nvaughan@broward.edu 954-201-6553

Samar Swaid 
(Information Technology)

sswaid@broward.edu 954-201-2292

Claus Schubert 
(Mathematics)

cschuber@broward.edu 954-201-8944

Pathway Associate Deans
Associate Dean E-Mail Phone Number
Jonelle Orridge 
(Science, North)

jorridge@broward.edu 954-201-2339

Latanya Fisher 
(Science, Central)

lfisher@broward.edu 954-201-4404

Vijay Parkash 
(Science, South & Miramar West Center) 

vlaxmi@broward.edu 954-201-8596

Russell Betts 
(Science, Online & WHC)

rbetts@broward.edu 954-201-2460

Alan Lebovitz 
(Math, North)

alebovit@broward.edu 954-201-2286

Andrea Kelly 
(Math, Central)

kgwydir@broward.edu 954-201-8357

Kimberly Gwydir 
(Math, South WHC, & Miramar West Center)

kgwydir@broward.edu 954-201-8357

Jasmine Vazquez 
(Math, Online)

jvazque2@broward.edu 954-201-2070

Mitch McBee 
(IT, North/Online)

cmcbee@broward.edu 954-201-7912

Brian Faris 
(IT, Central/South)

bfaris@broward.edu 954-201-6608

Pathway Dean of Students
Dean E-Mail Phone Number
Joseph Metts jmetts@broward.edu 954-201-2300

Pathway Associate Dean of Students
Associate Dean E-Mail Phone Number
Kimberley Thompson kthomps1@broward.edu 954-201-2053
Kenyasha McDaniel Knight kmcdanie@broward.edu 954-201-2161
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